

## ARIZONA PARENTS COMMISSION ON DRUG EDUCATION AND PREVENTION

## January 9, 2019 10:00 AM

## ARIZONA STATE CAPITOL

1700 West Washington Street, Phoenix, AZ 85007 Executive Tower, 2nd Floor Conference Room MEETING AGENDA

<u>Ag</u>	enda Item	<b>Anticipated Action</b>	
A.	Call to Order	Bryan Cox, Chair	Discussion
В.	Welcome/Introductions	Bryan Cox, Chair	Discussion
C.	Approval of Minutes from Nov. 14, 2018	Bryan Cox, Chair	Discussion/Action
D.	Conflict of Interest Training	Anni Lori Foster, General Counsel for Office of Governor Douglas A. Ducey	Discussion
E.	Discussion & Approval of New RFGA	Malcolm Hightower, Deputy Director, and Leona Morales, Program Administrator, both of the Governor's Office of Youth, Faith and Family (GOYFF), Travis Price, Compliance & Procurement Manager, Governor's Office	Discussion/Action
F.	Presentation- Arizona Youth Survey	Catie Clark, Statistical Analysis Center Director, Arizona Criminal Justice Commission	Presentation
G.	Subgrantees Update	Leona Morales, Program Administrator, Governor's Office of Youth, Faith and Family	Discussion
Н.	Announcements	Bryan Cox, Chair	Discussion
l. J.	Call to the Public Reminder of Next Meeting	Bryan Cox, Chair	Discussion
	Wednesday, March 20, 2019 Executive Tower, Phoenix 3 <sup>rd</sup> Floor Conference Room	Bryan Cox, Chair	Discussion
K.	Adjourn	Bryan Cox, Chair	Action

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.02 (A) (2) and/or (A) (3), the Parents Commission can vote to go into Executive Session for the purpose of discussion or considering documents exempt by law from public inspection and/or discussion or consultation for legal advice with its attorney.

Pursuant to ARS 38-431.01 (G), the Parents Commission may obtain public comment pertaining to any of the listed agenda items if it so desires. A formal call to the public will take place at the end of the meeting.